

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7277/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2023 in WPT No.1719/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No 2649/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No.2650/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No. 2651/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No. 2655/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No. 2704/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No. 2710/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No.2790/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No. 2796/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No.2797/2022 21-08-2023 in WPT No. 403/2023 21-08-2023 in WPT No.404/2023 21-08-2023 in WPT No. 405/2023 21-08-2023 in WPT No.1986/2023 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66604/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. N.Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Salona Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Devansh, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To enable the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent/caveator to take instructions, list on 9th May, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)